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Ruth Nettles

From: Richzambo@aol.com

Sent: Tuesday, January 08, 2008 4:57 PM

To: Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Cc: Jean Hartman; sclark@radeylaw.com; john.burnett@pgnmail.com; paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com;

KSTorain@Potashcorp.com; jpbrew@bbrslaw.com; ataylor@bbrslaw.com; jbeasley@ausley.com;
Regdept@tecoenergy.com; rmiller@pcsphosphate.com; ksimons@pcsphosphate.com; jmoyle@asglegal.com

Subject: FICA Notice of Withdrawal of Protest and As Formal Party - Docket No. 070235-EQ
Attachments: 010808 FICA Notice of Withdrawal PEF! - Filed.doc

1._Attorney responsible for this electronic filing:

Rich Zambo

Richard A. Zambo, P.A.

2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309
Stuart, Florida 34996

Phone: 772 225 5400

Mobile: 954 224 5863

email: richzambo(@aol.com

2. Docket numbers and titles in which filing is submitted:

DOCKET NO. 070235-EQ -- In re: Petition for approval of standard offer contract for purchase of firm capacity
and energy from renewable energy producer or qualifying facility less than 100 kW tariff, by Progress Energy
Florida, Inc.

3. Party on whose behalf this filing is submitted:

The Florida Industrial Cogeneration Association
4. Total number of pages in filing:

Two (2) pages
5. Document attached:

Notice of Withdrawal of Protest and As a Formal Party

If you have any questions or require anything further in this regard, please do not hesitate to let us know
immediately.

Rich Zambo-

Richard A. Zambo, P.A.
Attorneys and Counsellors

2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309

Stuart, Florida 34996
Phone: 772 225 5400 DOCUMENT HUMBER-DATE

FAX: 772 232 0205 00207 JAN-82
(=]
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Cell: 954 224 5863
email: richzambo(@aol.com

Start the year off right. Easy ways to stay in shape in the new year.

1/9/2008



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for approval of standard DOCKET NO. 070235-EQ

offer contract for purchase of firm capacity
and energy from renewable energy producer
or qualifying facility less than 100 kW tariff,

by Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Filed January 8, 2008

A A S T

Notice of Withdrawal of Protest and As a Formal Party
By

The Florida Industrial Cogeneration Association

The Florida Industrial Cogeneration Association (“FICA”), by and through its undersigned
attorney, submits this Notice of Withdrawal of Protest and As a Formal Party to the captioned
proceeding and, does hereby immediately withdraw its protest and relinquish its status as a

formal party thereto. FICA requests, however, that it be included as an interested person to the

proceedings.

RESPECTFULLY submitted on this 8" day of January, 2008.

159 Richawrd A Zowndo-

Richard A. Zambo

Florida Bar No. 312525

Richard A. Zambo, P.A.

2336 S.E. Ocean Boulevard, #309

Stuart, Florida 34996

Phone: (772) 225-5400, FAX: (772) 232-0205
Email: richzambo@aol.com

Attorney for: Florida Industrial Cogeneration Association

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
00207 JN-83
FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice has been submitted by

email, hand delivery, and/or U.S. mail on this 8" day of January, 2008 to the following:

Jean Hartman

Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399
jhartman@psc.state.fl.us

Susan F. Clark

Donna E. Blanton

Radey Thomas Yon & Clark

301 S. Bronough Street, Suite 200
Tallahassee, FL 32301
sclark@radeylaw.com

John T. Burnett

P.O. Box 14042

Saint Petersburg, FL 33733-4042
john.burnett@pgnmail.com

Wade Litchfield

Florida Power & Light Co.

215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810
Tallahassee, FL 32301
wade_litchfield@ifpl.com

James Beasley

Ausley Law Firm

P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee, FL 32302
ibeasley@ausley.com

/s/

Paul Lewis, Jr.
106 East College Avenue, Suite 800
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7740

paul.lewisjr@pgnmail.com

PCS Administration (USA), Inc.
Karin S. Torain

1101 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 400
Northbrook, IL 60062
KSTorain@Potashcorp.com

James Brew, F. Taylor c/o Brickfield
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW
Eight Floor, West Tower
Washington, DC 20007-5201
jbrew(@bbrslaw.com,

atavlor@bbrslaw.com

Bryan Anderson

Florida Power & Light Co.
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, FL 33408
bryan_anderson@ofpl.com

Paula K. Brown

Tampa Electric Company
Regulatory Affairs
P.O.Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601
regdept@tecoenergy.com

Richard A. Zowndo-

Richard A. Zambo
Florida Bar No. 312525




